
     2023- 2024 Referee Committee 
Executive  
Lori Banga                          Scott Borys                         Ken Garinger                  Wayne Bucknell 
Chairperson (ROC)            (cell) 306-539-4984                (cell) 306-631-5517             (cell) 306-631-4670       
(cell) 306-745-7811               s.borys@sasktel.net                ken.garinger@gmail.com     w.bucknell@sasktel.net 
 rrcsaskvolleyball@gmail.com  
                                                  

Committee Members 

ZONE 1        ZONE 5                                                 
Kylee Carver (Estevan-Weyburn)    Scott Cory  (Outlook) 
(cell) 306-861-2474     (cell) 306-713-5854  
E-mail: redheadharmony@gmail.com                    E-mail: scott.cory17@gmail.com    
 
Vacant   (Kipling-Moosomin)    Kevin Garinger (Humboldt) 
       (cell) 306-231-4826  
       E-mail: kevin.garinger31@gmail.com    
   

ZONE 2 (Regina)      ZONE 6 (Saskatoon)  
Glen Hoffman      Cam Roberts  
(cell) 306-529-4691      (cell) 306--260-4770  
E-mail: glenhoffman@sasktel.net                     E-mail: ch.roberts@sasktel.net  

Chuck Buttazoni  
(cell) 306-551-4059      Linette Fetter  
E-mail: chuck.buttazoni@accesscomm.ca   (cell) 306-281-2848  
       E-mail: linney@shaw.ca 
 
Luke Flegel                                                                                  Lori Mills 
(cell) 306-570-7557                                                                     (cell) 306-280-5787 
E-mail: luke.flegel@hotmail.com                                                 E-mail: lori.mills134@gmail.com 
   
  
 
ZONE 3 (Moose Jaw)                 ZONE 7 (North Battleford-Lloydminster-M.Lake) 
Wayne Bucknell       Glen Thomson  
(cell) 306-631-4670      (cell) 306-830-2975  
E-mail : w.bucknell@sasktel.net     E-mail: glenthomson95@gmail.com 

Rick Cartman                   
(cell) 306-630-5578                                                                                                                                                                            
E-mail: rcartman59@gmail.com 

Ken Garinger (Swift Current) 
(cell) 306-631-5517  
E-mail: ken.garinger@gmail.com  
   
 ZONE 4       ZONE 8 (Prince Albert)                                           
Brent Brown (Yorkton-Melville)    Nancy Wagar  
(cell) 306-641-5979      (cell) 306-940-8992  
E-mail: brentcarmelle@gmail.com     E-mail: nwagar@yahoo.com  

Evan Rostotski (Norquay - Preeceville)                                 
(cell) 306-594-7927                                                                      
Email: evanrostotski@hotmail.com                         
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